Decision No. 90259

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Applications of AIRLINE LIMOUSINE SERVICE, INC., doing business as PENINSULA LIMOUSINE SERVICE, for authority to increase its passenger stage corporation fares, pursuant to Section 454 of the Public Utilities Code.

Application No. 58663 (Filed February 8, 1979)

ORDER CORRECTING DECISION NO. 90237

The Commission has been informed that a typographical error appears in Decision No. 90237 in the above-entitled matter, to wit, on page 1, proposed fare between Palo Alto and San Francisco International Airport, "\$10.00" should read, "\$14.00 and on Page 2, proposed fare between Palo Alto and San Jose Municipal Airport, "\$10.00" should read, "\$14.00".

Pursuant to Resolution No. A-4661. IT IS ORDERED that:

1. On page 1, proposed fare between Palo Alto and San Francisco International Airport "\$10.00" is corrected to read, "\$14.00" and on page 2, proposed fare between Palo Alto and San Jose Municipal Airport "\$10.00" is corrected to read "\$14.00".

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this St.

day of MAY 1, 1979.

FREDERICK E. JOHN

Executive Director
of the Public Utilities Commission
of the State of California